OP \$665.00 471748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bright House Networks, LLC		02/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	12405 Powerscourt Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4717481	A GOOD QUESTION
Registration Number:	4415220	AVERAGE ANGLER
Registration Number:	4247546	AVERAGE ANGLER
Registration Number:	2308941	BAY NEWS 9
Registration Number:	4021742	BRIGHT HOUSE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3046583	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4706571	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4706569	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIO
Registration Number:	4393093	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS WIFI
Registration Number:	4393094	BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS WIFI HOTSPOTS
Registration Number:	3963894	BRIGHT KIDS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2932982	CENTRAL FLORIDA INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3889645	FEATURETEL
Registration Number:	4081273	INFOMAS
Registration Number:	4141307	KLYSTRON 9
Registration Number:	4053251	MI MEXICO
Registration Number:	4887962	MY BHN
Registration Number:	4585637	NEWS WEATHER NOW
Registration Number:	2919286	NUESTROS CANALES
		TRADEMARK

900440499 REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0820

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2933796	ORLANDO VISITOR NETWORK OR OVN
Registration Number:	4437087	TAMPA BAY INTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	3393210	TELOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4422312	THE AVERAGE ANGLER
Registration Number:	4722297	THE FIBER LEADER
Registration Number:	4898922	WITNESS AWESOME
Registration Number:	3481137	YOU ON DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032958180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07185.1529 BHN Assignment	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro	
SIGNATURE:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=BHN Assignment Agreement executed#page1.tif source=BHN Assignment Agreement executed#page2.tif source=BHN Assignment Agreement executed#page3.tif source=BHN Assignment Agreement executed#page4.tif source=BHN Assignment Agreement executed#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Bright House Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of

business at 12405 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63131, and with a former mailing address

of 5000 Campuswood Drive, E. Syracuse, New York 13057 (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignor").

AND

Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company of the

address 12405 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131 USA (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the exclusive owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter

referred to as the "Trademarks")

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein

by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of

its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all common law rights associated

therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of February 21, 2018.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0822

Executed on February 21, 2018.

Bright House Networks, LLC (Assignor)
By: Charter Communications, Inc., its Manager

Kirill Abramov

Group Vice President and Associate General Counsel, IP Law

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION No. or APPLICATION SERIAL No.
A GOOD QUESTION	4717481
(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	4415220
(VERASE)	4247546
BAY NEWS 9	2308941
BRIGHT HOUSE CONNECTION	4021742
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS	3046583
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS BUSINESS	4706571
SOLUTIONS	
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS ENTERPRISE	4706569
SOLUTIONS	
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS WIFI	4393093
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS WIFI HOTSPOTS	4393094
Intelit	3963894
CENTRAL FLORIDA INTERCONNECT	2932982
FEATURETEL	3889645
FREAKY FLORIDA	86465663
INFOMAS	4081273
KLYSTRON 9	4141307
MI MEXICO	4053251
MY BHN	4887962
NEWS WEATHER NOW	4585637
NUESTROS CANALES	2919286

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0824

ORLANDO VISITOR NETWORK OR OVN	2933796
**************************************	4437087
TAMPA BAY INTERCONNECT & Design	
TELOVATIONS	3393210
THE AVERAGE ANGLER	4422312
THE FIBER LEADER	4722297
WITNESS AWESOME	4898922
YOU ON DEMAND	3481137
BAY NEWS 9	US State RN: FL T98000001120
	US State RN: FL T98000001121
BAY NEWS 9 EN ESPANOL	US State RN: FL T03000000558
BAY NEWS 9 THE WEATHER EXPERTS	US State RN: FL T06000000886
BAY NEWS 9'S PROJECT WEATHER	US State RN: FL T07000000166
BRIGHT HOUSE MEDIA STRATEGIES	US State RN: FL T14000000455
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS REGIONAL	US State RN: FL T14000000455
BUSINESS AWARDS	
BRIGHT HOUSE SPORTS NETWORK	US State RN: FL T14000000455
BRIGHT HOUSE SPORTS NETWORK and	US State RN: FL T12000000949
Design	
BRIGHTHOUSE MEDIA STRATEGIES	US State RN: FL T10000000528
CATCH 47 TAMPA BAY SPORTS TELEVISION	US State RN: FL T06000000271
CENTRAL FLORIDA ON DEMAND	US State RN: FL T13000000417
CONSUMER WISE	US State RN: FL T14000000414

HELLOFRIEND. and Design	US State RN: FL T12000000559
MARKETPLACE ON DEMAND	US State RN: FL T08000001380
MYNEWS13.COM	US State RN: FL T13000000617
NEWS 13'S THE WEATHER EXPERTS	US State RN: FL T13000000615
PITCH 6	US State RN: FL T14000000518
REAL TIME TRAFFIC	US State RN: FL T11000000155
SPORTS CONNECTION	US State RN: FL T04000000483
STORM TRACKER 13	US State RN: FL T13000000616
TAMPA BAY ON DEMAND	US State RN: FL T05000001598
TRAVEL WEATHER NOW	US State RN: FL T05000000220
TWAYSTHER JUL	US State RN: FL T09000000883
WEATHER ON THE 9'S	US State RN: FL T11000000297
YOU ON DEMAND	US State RN: FL T07000001328